

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	2-2478	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Preliminary Item	
File created:	11/8	/2022			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	11/1	5/2022			Final action:	11/15/2022	
Title:	Commission District(s): Districts 2 and 6 Master Plan for Frazier Rowe Park						
Indexes:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action E	Ву		Acti	on	Result
11/15/2022	1	Board of	of Commissio	oners	арр	roved	Pass

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): Districts 2 and 6

Master Plan for Frazier Rowe Park

Information Contact: Commissioner Jeff Rader

Phone Number: 404-371-2863

PURPOSE:

To allocate \$25,537 from 2001 Parks Bond District 2 account 100592.80314.541100.05.600010 to District 2 Frazier Rowe Account 105077.80314.541200.06.600010 to create a Master Plan for Frazier Rowe Park within District 2.

NEED/IMPACT:

Services are needed to create a Master Plan with the community for Frazier Rowe Park. The final plan will incorporate the needs of the community for the park.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No impact to 2022 fiscal operating budget; \$25,537 to be funded from 2001 Parks Bond District 2 account.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the allocation of \$25,537 from 2001 Parks Bond District 2 Account 100592.80314.541100.05.600010 to Frazier Rowe Account 105077.80314.541200.06.600010 for master plan; and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents to complete the project.